ς •	06-30-200	04 _	Docket No.:	L8612.04104	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			L	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	10278047	71	7	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Paten	and Trademark Office: P	lease record the at	tached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). O  Hisao KOGA  Nobutaka KODAMA  Taisuke KONISHI  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  ADEMARY	6	Name and address  Name: Matsush  Address: 1006,	ita Electric Inc	dustrial Co., Ltd.	
Nature of conveyance:	-				
<u> </u>	erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	City: Kadoma-sh	ni	State/Prov.: Osaka	
Other		Country: JAPAN	1	ZIP: <u>571-8501</u>	
Execution Date: June 4, 2004	A	.dditional name(s) & a	address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers( If this document is being filed together wit  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/780,898 February 1  06/25/2004 JERETHAN 00000050 10780898	h a new application, the	e execution date o		ion is:	
01 FC:8021 40.00 OF					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James E. Ledbetter	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,732		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP		credited or debited to deposit account			
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850		☐ Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account	
	8.	Deposit account	number:		
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC		19-4375			
Country: USA ZIP: 2	20036	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and discount	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Tune 23, 2004					
James E. Ledbetter  Name of Person Signing	_ X Mm Cohi	<i>WW</i> //∕ Signature		June 23, 2004  Date	
Total num	ber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments,		2	
Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with requi	rea cover sheet informatio	n to:		

## USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Hisao KOGA				
	(2)	Nobutaka KODAMA				
	(3)	Taisuke KON	ITSHI		<del></del>	
	(4)				- <del></del>	
	(5)					
			•	e) and other good and valuable co by does assign, transfer and set ov	-	
		Mamorroutena	ELECHDIC INDUC	יייים דאד מיי דעדי		
	(6)	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan				
	` '	1006, Oaza	a Kadoma, Kadom	ia-sni, Usaka 5/1-8:	SUI Japan	
	(7) <u> </u>	f				
		designated as the Ass and for the country o	-	tle and interest for the United Stat	tes, its territories, dependencies and	
	(8)		in the invention	n, and all applications for patent a	nd any Letters Patent which may be	
	granted ther (9)	efor, known as RECEIVING AP	PARATUS AND ME	THOD FOR DIGITAL MU	LTI-CARRIER TRANSMISSION	
	(9) _			(Case No		
	_				<del>,</del>	
		e undersigned has (h even date, then has c		nte herewith an application for pat	ent in the United States of America	
	(10)	June 4,	, 2004	or has already filed		
	(11) U	.S. appln. Serial No.	10/780,898	, filed onFebruary	19, 2004	
	(12) T was made.	he undersigned ackn	owledges an obligation of	assignment of this invention to sa	aid assignee at the time the invention	
applications thereof  2) The application or continuity with such interference  3) The claims or provisions  4) The the Assignee.  5) The States resulting from interest, and hereby	and also to ex- undersigned nuation or divided of the Interna- undersigned undersigned undersigned a said application	agree(s) to execute a sision thereof and to c agree(s) to execute a tional Convention fo agree(s) to perform a thereby authorize(s) a son or any division or	nments in connection with all papers necessary in conscoperate with the Assignment of the Assignment o	nection with any interference which in every way possible in obtaining and perform any act which may be property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain a grant essioner of Patents to issue any and pplications thereof to the said Ass	e may deem necessary or expedient. ch may be declared concerning this ing such evidence and going forward e necessary in connection with of a valid United States patent to	
				MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the p	power to insert on this assignment	
any further identification document.	ation which m	ay be necessary or de	esirable to comply with th	e rules of the United States Patent	Office for recordation of this	
In witness	whereof, exe	cuted by the undersi	gned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned signature(s).		
Date June 4,	2004 5	ignature of Inventor	11) Hièno	Hoga	(Seal)	
Date June 4,	2004	ignature of Inventor	(2) holyta	ka Kodama	(Seal)	
Date June 4,	2004 s	ignature of Inventor	(1) Histo (2) Profesta (3) Jaionke	Konishi	(Seal)	
Date	s	ignature of Inventor	(4)		(Seal)	
Date		ignature of Inventor			(Seal)	
			l before: (a) a Notary Pub nesses who also sign here		S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	5	ignature of Witness	<del></del>		(Seal)	
Date					(Seal)	

**RECORDED: 06/23/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015507 FRAME: 0703**